CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

RESOLUTION 2016-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA ("CITY") APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA) WITH COCHISE COUNTY TO PROVIDE WIRELESS EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SYSTEM

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Mayor and City Council approve the Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) presented herein as Exhibit "A".

SECTION 2: The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this Resolution.

SECTION 3: The City Manager is authorized and directed to take all action necessary and required to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, this 17th day of March, 2016.

	APPROVED/EXECUTED:	
	/s/ Robert A. Irvin	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
_/s/ Virginia A. Mefford	_/s/ Ann P. Roberts	
VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk	ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney	